

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16486/2011

JITENDRA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMM.SARVJANIK KISAN UCHCHTAR M.&ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yatish Mohan,Adv.  
Ms. Vinita Y. Mohan,Adv.  
Ms. Pooja,Adv.  
Mr. Arijeet Singh,Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice, but no one is present on behalf of the petitioner.

Last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of Respondent Nos.8 & 9. He will do so within four weeks.

|(Sarita Purohit)

|Court Master

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

| |Court Master

|

|