

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16486/2011

JITENDRA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMM.SARVJANIK KISAN UCHCHTAR M.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 12/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit of *dasti* service in respect of respondent Nos. 8 & 9, no steps have been taken. Therefore, special leave petition is dismissed qua respondent Nos. 8 & 9.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER