

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16486/2011

JITENDRA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

COMM.SARVJANIK KISAN UCHCHTAR M.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivpati B. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3, among total number of 10 respondents, has come on record.

Respondent Nos. 4 to 7 and 10 though have filed the counter affidavit but vakalatnama has not yet been filed. None is otherwise present as on date on behalf of these respondents.

The Special Leave Petition has already been dismissed against Respondent Nos. 8 and 9 vide the order of the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers dated 12.11.2014.

In the given circumstances, the petition stands complete. Be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per Rule.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar