

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16486/2011  
(From the judgment and order dated 18/05/2011 in Special Appeal  
(Defective) No.516 of 2011 of the High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

JITENDRA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMM.SARVJANIK KISAN UCHCHTAR M.&ORS.  
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.  
for Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None has appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner, on the last date of  
hearing, i.e. on 03.07.2015, sought four weeks' time to enable him  
to file rejoinder affidavit. As a special case, one last  
opportunity was granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner  
to file rejoinder affidavit. The same was directed to be filed  
within four weeks. Even, the rejoinder affidavit has not been  
filed. It seems, that the petitioner is not interested to pursue  
the case.

The instant petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
AR-cum-PS